ALLEN&HEATH              XONE2:464 parts identification             Issue 1            Page 1 of 7
How to order parts
Parts must be ordered from our distributor in your territory. A list of international
distributors can be viewed at    http://www.allen-heath.com/UK/distributors.asp
UK parts must be ordered through an appointed A&H dealer or service centre. A list of UK
service centres can be viewed at   http://www.allen-heath.com/UK/service_centres.asp
ALLEN&HEATH
Parts identification sheet

 1
ALLEN&HEATH       Xone:02 parts identification             Issue 2            Page 1 of 4
How to order parts
Parts must be ordered from our distributor in your territory. A list of international
distributors can be viewed at    http://www.allen-heath.com/UK/distributors.asp
UK parts must be ordered through an appointed A&H dealer or service centre. A list of UK
service centres can be viewed at   http://www.allen-heath.com/UK/service_centres.asp
ALLEN&HEATH
Parts identification sheet
Xone:02
ALLEN&HEATH       Xone:02 parts identification             Issue 2            Page 2 of 4
POTS FADERS & KNOBS:
AJ5320
AJ4245
AJ4346
VCA
AI8007
Booth
AI8007
Phones
AI8007
Mic Level
AI3838
EQ HI
AI8004
EQ MID
AI8004
EQ LOW
Ai8004
Button
8mm
AJ4251
Pot nut
9mm black
AB8172
Input gain
AI8007
EQ fader
AI4301
VCA PAN
AI4301
CUE fader
AI4301
AJ5320
Order 002-779JIT
Order 002-780JIT
Transform
AL4483
Effect Loop
AL4483
Small fader
knob
AJ4302
ALLEN&HEATH       Xone:02 parts identification             Issue 2            Page 3 of 4
XLR female
AL2410
RCA phono
Al3753
Shorting plug
AL4396
Button
AJ2887
Power switch
AB4502 AC inlet
AL3458
Fuse holder
AL3178
Jack socket
AL3410
XLR male
AL2411
Ground post

XONE:22
ALLEN&HEATH        parts identification             Issue 2            Page 2 of 4
How to order parts
Parts must be ordered from our distributor in your territory. A list of international distributors can be viewed
at    http://www.allen-heath.com/UK/distributors.asp
UK parts must be ordered through an appointed A&H dealer or service centre. A list of UK service centres
can be viewed at   http://www.allen-heath.com/UK/service_centres.asp
PARTS IDENTIFICATION
EXTERIOR PARTS
AJ3405
AI8006
AJ3404
AI8007
AJ5320
Channel fader
003-897
Crossl fader
003-876
AJ3404
AI8007
AJ3404
AI8007
AJ3405
AI8006
AJ3404
AI8003
AJ7464
Square red
ALLEN&HEATH        parts identification             Issue 2            Page 3 of 4
AJ4346
AI8004
Mix out XLR
Al2411
RCA phono
AL3753
Ground
Pillar
AL8106
Mic XLR
AL2414
Headphone
Large jack
AL0328
Headphone
Small jack
AL5323
RCA phono
AL4977
Phono shorting plug
AL4396
AJ4346
AI8007
ALLEN&HEATH        parts identification             Issue 2            Page 4 of 4
INTERIOR PARTS
Input 003-873
Master 003-874
Mic is break off
Connector 003-875
ALLEN&HEATH        Xone:32 parts identification             Issue 4.1            Page 1 of 8
How to order parts
Parts must be ordered from our distributor in your territory. A list of international
distributors can be viewed at    http://www.allen-heath.com/UK/distributors.asp
UK parts must be ordered through an appointed A&H dealer or service centre. A list of UK
service centres can be viewed at   http://www.allen-heath.com/UK/service_centres.asp
ALLEN&HEATH
Parts identification sheet
Xone:32
ALLEN&HEATH        Xone:32 parts identification             Issue 4.1            Page 2 of 8
EXTERIOR PARTS:
AUX knob
AJ4245
STEREO INPUT CHANNEL
EQ HI/MID/LO
knob
AJ4245
BAL knob
AJ4245
Switch cap
AJ4251
Fader knob
AJ4310
Fader
002-684
BAL pot
AI8008
EQ HI/MID/LO
Pot
AI8006
AUX pot
AI8007
Meter 4 segment
AE2702
ALLEN&HEATH        Xone:32 parts identification             Issue 4.1            Page 3 of 8
MASTER SECTION
L R master meter
AE2701
RESONANCE
pot AI8007
Switch cap
AJ4251
RESONANCE
knob
AJ4245
Main Mix pot
AI8007 Main Mix knob
AJ4245
Booth knob
AJ4245
Booth pot
AI8007
Cue Mix fader
knob
AJ4302
Cue Mix fader
003-556
NOTE: The old part
number is 002-722.
Use 003-556.
VCF fader
002-723
Fader knob
AJ4310
Tap Tempo red cap
AJ0300
ALLEN&HEATH        Xone:32 parts identification             Issue 4.1            Page 4 of 8
xfader knob XONE
AJ5320
X fader assembly
Alpha 002-784
P&G 002-719

003-781 PCB ASSEMBLY XONE:42 INPUTS 2&3
ALLEN&HEATH        XONE2:62 parts identification inc storm grey  Issue 5       Page 1 of 10
How to order parts
Parts must be ordered from our distributor in your territory. A list of international
distributors can be viewed at    http://www.allen-heath.com/UK/distributors.asp
UK parts must be ordered through an appointed A&H dealer or service centre. A list of UK
service centres can be viewed at   http://www.allen-heath.com/UK/service_centres.asp
ALLEN&HEATH
Parts identification sheet
XONE2:62
Silver & Storm
Grey
ALLEN&HEATH        XONE2:62 parts identification inc storm grey  Issue 5       Page 2 of 10
EXTERIOR PARTS:
MIC channel
AUX pot
AI8007
GAIN pot
AI8006
HI, MID1, MID2,
LO pot
AI8006
EQ switch cap
AJ4251
CUE switch cap
AJ8107
Channel meter
AE2702
Fader
002-684
Fader knob
AJ4310
Pot nut
AB8172
Fader screw
Silver AB3818
Storm grey AB3329
Meter screw
Silver AB3821
Storm grey AB0059
PRE switch cap
Silver AJ2052
Storm grey AJ7210
MIC Line switch cap
SilverAJ2960
Storm grey AJ7211
Silver / blue line knob
AJ4245
Black / white line knob
AJ7304
Silver / blue line knob
AJ4245
Black / white line knob
AJ7305
ALLEN&HEATH        XONE2:62 parts identification inc storm grey  Issue 5       Page 3 of 10
MUSIC channel
PRE switch cap
Silver AJ2052
Storm grey AJ7210
AUX pot
AI8007
GAIN pot
AI8006
HI, MID1, MID2,
LO pot
AI8006
MIC Line switch cap
SilverAJ2960
Storm grey AJ7211
EQ switch cap
AJ4251
CUE switch cap
AJ8107

AL3822
ALLEN&HEATH        XONE2:62 parts identification           Issue 4          Page 1 of 10
How to order parts
Parts must be ordered from our distributor in your territory. A list of international
distributors can be viewed at    http://www.allen-heath.com/UK/distributors.asp
UK parts must be ordered through an appointed A&H dealer or service centre. A list of UK
service centres can be viewed at   http://www.allen-heath.com/UK/service_centres.asp
ALLEN&HEATH
Parts identification sheet
XONE2:62
ALLEN&HEATH        XONE2:62 parts identification           Issue 4          Page 2 of 10
EXTERIOR PARTS:
MIC channel
PRE switch cap
AJ2052
AUX pot
AI8007
Silver / blue line
knob AJ4245
GAIN pot
AI8006
HI, MID1, MID2,
LO pot
AI8006
MIC Line switch
cap AJ2969
EQ switch cap
AJ4251
CUE switch cap
AJ8107
Channel meter
AE2702
Fader
002-684 Fader knob
AJ4310
Pot nut
AB8172
Fader screw
AB3818
Fader screw
AB3821
ALLEN&HEATH        XONE2:62 parts identification           Issue 4          Page 3 of 10
MUSIC channel
PRE switch cap
AJ2052
AUX pot
AI8007
GAIN pot
AI8006
HI, MID1, MID2,
LO pot
AI8006
MIC Line switch
cap AJ2960
EQ switch cap
AJ4251
CUE switch cap
AJ8107
Channel meter
AE2702
Fader 002-684
Fader knob
AJ4310
Silver / blue line
knob AJ4245
ALLEN&HEATH        XONE2:62 parts identification           Issue 4          Page 4 of 10
MASTER & filters
MONO switch
cap AJ2052
AUX switch cap
AJ2865
SPLIT CUE
switch cap

003-877
ALLEN&HEATH        parts identification             Issue 1            Page 1 of 4
How to order parts
Parts must be ordered from our distributor in your territory. A list of international
distributors can be viewed at    http://www.allen-heath.com/UK/distributors.asp
UK parts must be ordered through an appointed A&H dealer or service centre. A list of UK
service centres can be viewed at   http://www.allen-heath.com/UK/service_centres.asp
ALLEN&HEATH
Parts identification sheet
Xone:S2
ALLEN&HEATH        parts identification             Issue 1            Page 2 of 4
EXTERIOR PARTS:
AJ4310 Fader knob 11mm. Black / White. (2pcs)
AJ5324 ‘Lightpipe’ ring. (7pcs)
AJ5325 Push button. 13mm. Black. (7pcs) AJ5320 Fader knob. Xone. Black. (4pcs)
AJ6904 Push button. Offset. Red / black. (7pcs)
AJ5386  Rotary knob small. Black / silver. (19pcs)
AI8006 Pot 20KBx2. Centre detent.
AJ5387 Rotary knob large. Soft touch. Black / silver. (14pcs)
AI8006 Pot 20KBx2. Centre detent.
AJ4251 Push button round. 8mm. Black. (11pcs)
AL0328 Jack socket. Chrome
bezel. (1pc)
AL2412 XLR F socket. (2pcs)
003-724 X-fader assembly (1pc)
AL5323 Jack socket. 3.5mm. PCB mount (1pc)
AB3818 Screw. M2X4 countersunk.
Torx head. Stainless steel. (4pcs)
AB6952 P cable clamp 3.5mm (2 pcs)
AB2810 Screw 4X5/16 Pan
Torx Blk Pips (10pcs)
AB3819 Screw
M3X5 Csk Pozi
S/S (6 pcs)
ALLEN&HEATH        parts identification             Issue 1            Page 3 of 4
INPUT
4
RLINEL
PHONOL R
CHANNEL 4
INPUT
3
RLINEL
PHONOL R
CHANNEL 3
INPUT
2
RLINEL
PHONOL R
CHANNEL 2
INPUT
1
RLINEL
PHONOL R
CHANNEL 1
RLINEL
MIC/LINE 2
RLINEL
MIC/LINE 1
LEVEL TRIM 4 LEVEL TRIM 3 LEVEL TRIM 2 LEVEL TRIM 1
FADER START 4 FADER START 3 FADER START 2 FADER START 1
FREQUENCY
SUB FILTER
MONITOR
RECORD
FX INSERT
RRTNL
SENDL R
HEADPHONE 3
ZONE OUT
ALARM INPUT
100 - 240V~
47-63Hz ~  30W MAX ENGINEERED IN THE UK BY ALLEN & HEATH LIMITED